## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eisai Co., Ltd.		09/01/2007	CORPORATION: JAPAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eisai R&D Management Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3270697	TOCOLIT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-536-3900

Email: nytrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkpatrick Lockhart Preston Gates Ellis

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-6030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0820374.01701

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK 900087657 **REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0814**

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith E. Danish
Signature:	/keith e. danish/
Date:	09/24/2007
	edule_Assign_from_Eisai_to_Eisal_R&D#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0815

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EISAI CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with a business address of 6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan ["the Assignor"], did, effective the 31 day of July, 2007, sell, assign and transfer unto EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with a business address of 6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan ["the Assignee"], all of its right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the trademark listed in the attached Schedule, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of confirming said assignment to the Assignee, and of recording the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms, by its undersigned duly authorized officer, that, effective the \_\_31\_ day of \_\_Juy\_\_\_, 2007, it sold, assigned and transferred unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark in the United States of America, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registration thereof, together with the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof or for related causes of action.

EISAI CO., LTD.

Dated: September 1, 2007

By Deguelri

Name: Nobuo Deguchi

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK EL: 003626 FRAME: 0816

# SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TOCOLIT	3,270,697	July 31, 2007

NY-546927 v1

RECORDED: 09/24/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0817